
 
POLK STATE COLLEGE 

District Board of Trustees 
*PROPOSED Meeting Schedule for 2025-2026 

*Schedule will be formally adopted during the August 25, 2025, DBOT meeting. 
 

Date of Meeting Type Time Tentative Location 
Monday, August 25, 2025 Capital Campaign 

Workshop 
3:00 p.m. Polk State Center for Public 

Safety CPS 267 
Monday, August 25, 2025 Regular 4:00 pm Polk State Center for Public 

Safety CPS 267 
Monday, September 29, 2025 Regular 4:00 pm Lakeland Campus LTB 1100 
No Regular Board meeting in October     
Monday, October 20, 2025 Fall Retreat 9:00 a.m. – 

4:00 p.m. 
Polk State Center for Public 
Safety CPS 267 

No Regular Board meeting in November    
Monday, December 8, 2025 Regular 4:00 p.m. Lakeland Campus LTB 1100 
Monday, January 26, 2026 Regular 4:00 p.m. Polk State Center for Public 

Safety CPS 267 
Monday, February 23, 2026 Regular 4:00 p.m. Lakeland Campus LTB 1100 
Monday, March 30, 2026 Regular 4:00 p.m. Polk State Center for Public 

Safety CPS 267 
Monday, April 27, 2026 Dual Enrollment 

and Athletics 
Workshop 

3:00 p.m. Polk State Center for Public 
Safety CPS 267 

Monday, April 27, 2026 Regular 4:00 p.m. Polk State Center for Public 
Safety CPS 267 

No Regular Board meeting in May but 
two in June 

   

Monday, June 1, 2026 Regular 4:00 p.m.  Lakeland Campus LTB 1100 



Monday, June 29, 2026 Budget Workshop 3:00 p.m.  Polk State Center for Public 
Safety CPS 267 

Monday, June 29, 2026 Regular 4:00 p.m. Polk State Center for Public 
Safety CPS 267 

No Regular Board meeting in July    
 
 
OTHER IMPORTANT DATES: 

KCTIPS Graduation: Tuesday, September 2, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. in the Center for Public Safety Auditorium 

KCTIPS Graduation: Thursday, October 9, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. in the Center for Public Safety Auditorium 

OTA Pinning Ceremony: Thursday, November 6, 2025, at 4:30 p.m. in LTB 1100 on the Polk State Lakeland Campus 

Sonography Pinning Ceremony: Thursday, November 20, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. at the Center for Public Safety Auditorium  

Radiography Pinning Ceremony: Friday, November 21, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. at the Center for Public Safety Auditorium  

Education Pinning Ceremony: Monday, December 1, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. in the Center for Public Safety Auditorium 

Nursing Pinning Ceremony: Tuesday, December 2, 2025, at 4:30 p.m. in Winter Haven Fine Arts Auditorium 

PTA Pinning Ceremony: Tuesday, December 2, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. in the Center for Public Safety Auditorium 

Fall 2025 Commencement: Wednesday, December 3, 2025, at 6:30 p.m. at the RP Funding Center 

EMS Pinning Ceremony: Friday, December 5, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. in the Center for Public Safety Auditorium 

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Luncheon: January 14, 2026, at 12:00 p.m. in LTB 1100 on the Polk State Lakeland Campus 

Education Pinning Ceremony: Monday, April 27, 2026, at 6:00 p.m. in the Center for Public Safety Auditorium  

Spring 2026 Commencement: Thursday, April 30, 2026, at 10:30 a.m. and 6:30 p.m.at the RP Funding Center 

Nursing Pinning Ceremony: Wednesday, May 6, 2026, at 4:30 p.m. in the Winter Haven Fine Arts Auditorium 

2026 Mass Casualty Incident Event: Spring TBD 

2026 Convocation: August TBD 



 

FOUNDATION EVENTS: 

Basketball Tip-Off Event: Tuesday, October 7, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. at Adams Estate 

John R. Alexander Memorial Clays Classic: Friday, October 24, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. at Polk Sporting Clays 

William N. Ryan Memorial Golf Classic: Friday, November 14, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. at The Country Club of Winter Haven 

A Night of Legacy Event: Thursday, April 23, 2026, at 6:00 p.m. in the Winter Haven Health Center/Gym 

 

TRUSTEE PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITIES: 

Association of Community College Trustees (ACCT) Leadership Congress: Wednesday, October 22 through Saturday, October 25, 2025, in New 
Orleans 

AFC Legislative Fly-In: Tuesday, November 4 through Wednesday, November 5, 2025, in Tallahassee 

ACCT National Legislative Summit: Sunday, February 8 through Wednesday, February 11, 2026, in Washington, D.C. 

 


